## CITY OF PETERSBURG BOARD OF REVIEW PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Petersburg 24 E Center St Petersburg, Michigan 49270

## **BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING SCHEDULE**

The City of Petersburg March Board of Review for 2024 will be held at Petersburg City Hall, 24 E Center St., Petersburg, Michigan 49270 on the following dates:

Organizational meeting: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 at 9:30 A.M.

(No appeals)

Appeal hearings: Monday, March 11th, 2024 3:00 p.m. until 9:00 p.m.

Tuesday, March 12th, 2024 9:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.

The Board of Review will meet additional days as deemed necessary to hear questions, protests, and to equalize the 2024 assessments. Residents are able to protest in person, or by letter, provided protest letter is received prior to March 12<sup>th</sup> at 3:00 p.m. Please send letters to Board of Review, City of Petersburg, 24 E Center St, Petersburg, Michigan 49270. Appointments may be made by calling: (734) 279-1210.

The tentative ratios and the estimated multipliers for each class of real property and personal property for 2024 are as follows:

CLASS		TENTATIVE RATIO	TENTATIVE MULTIPLIER
Commercial	201	48.09	1.0397
Industrial	301	45.17	1.1069
Residential	401	45.06	1.1096
Personal Property		50.00	1.0000

The City will attempt to provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings upon (10 days) notice.

Please publish on February 6, 13, 20, 2024